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Lingfield
Donnerstag, 12. Februar 2026
1 14:23 Make The Move To Midnite Apprentice Handicap

2011 m 8.853 

2 14:58 Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Novice Stakes
2011 m 11.805 

3 15:33 Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
1011 m 6.984 

4 16:08 Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
1011 m 5.902 

5 16:43 Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
2011 m 5.902 

6 17:15 BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
1610 m 9.345 

7 17:50 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Classified Stakes
1409 m 5.902 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Abando 2
Al Shabab 5
Almavillalobas 7
American Rose 7
An Laochmor 4
Beta Reader 1
Bintkend 2
Borgi 6
Captain Kinsella 4
Come To Pass 5
Crafter 1

Daddy Chill 1
Daley T 4
Dancing Terror 6
Dubai Harbour 5
Estimaid 5
Everest 5
Far Too Fizzy 3
Farasi Lane 6
Flash Rascal 3
Flicka's Girl 4
Foreseen 6

Friday Again 7
Guernsey Angel 3
Haveagobeau 5
Henrythenate 3
Hitched 6
Hold The Press 7
Huntly Lodge 7
Jack Andrea 5
Joseph 1
Kento 4
Lexington Jet 6

Loleeta 3
Lynwood Lad 7
Masked Mistress 2
Masqool 1
Miletus 6
Mintana 7
Miraflores 7
Mr Baloo 6
Nicely Curved 5
Nuptown Girl 2
Oj Lifestyle 6

Rising Force 1
Spanish Voice 2
Summer Evening 5
Tatmeen 1
The Defiant 4
This Guy 3
Thundering Breeze 5
Tilsworth Silver 7
Tribal Wisdom 6
U S S Charleston 3
Under Curfew 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
C J Whiteley 3,6 Callum Hutchinson 2 Charles Bishop 4,5,6
Charlie Bell 6 Charlie Tucker 1 Donagh Murphy 1,3,7
Dylan Hogan 2,7 Grace McEntee 3 Harry Vigors 1
Hollie Doyle 2,5 J Mitchell 2,6,7 Jack Dace 1,3,4,5,6,7
Joe Leavy 6,7 Jonny Peate 7 Jude Fernandes 5,7
Kaiya Fraser 3 Kieran O'Neill 6,7 Laura Coughlan 5
Matthew Slater 1 Non Runner 3,5 O McSweeney 3,4
Paddy Bradley 4,5 Pat Cosgrave 3 Rhys Clutterbuck 6
Ryan Kavanagh 1,2,4,6 S D Bowen 5 T P Queally 5,7
Tyrese Cameron 1 William Carson 4,5,6,7 William Cox 7
William Pyle 7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Perrett 6,7 A M Balding 2 A W Carroll 1,4,5,6,7 D Flood 5
D J Murphy 3,4 D Loughnane 3,6 D M Loughnane 1 D M Simcock 6
Darryll Holland 1,5 Dr R Newland & J Insole 3,6 G & J Moore 5,6,7 H J Evans 7
Hayley Burton 5 Ian Williams 2,6 J & S Best 2,7 J A Osborne 2
J Butler 1 J Gallagher 4 J Keane 6 J R Boyle 5
J R Jenkins 7 J Ryan 7 K Jewell 5 L A Dace 1,4
L J Mongan 1 Lemos Souza 3 M J Attwater 4 P D Evans 3,5
P Phelan 5 P R Chamings 1 R Carr 7 R Cook & J Bridger 7
R Hannon 6 R Hughes 3 R Varian 2 S C Williams 3
S Dow 7 S Woods 6
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1
14:23

2011 m
8.853 

Flach

Make The Move To Midnite Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
2011

Box: 7
ML: 4,0

62.60

Joseph
4j. ch W (Earthlight - Take A Deep Breath)

Trainer: J Butler
Besitzer: Adnan Bahbahani

Donagh Murphy

20.01 Newcastle 4 61.2 1614 4.711 8,0 Jack Nicholls Aisling Oscar, Tasever, Sea Legend
22.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1739 3.716 6,5 Warren Fentiman Love Your Work, Equion, Francesi
24.11 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.449 4,0 Warren Fentiman Studious, Yafaarr
07.11 Newcastle 7 61.2 1614 3.716 4,5 Warren Fentiman Bowood, Powerful Response, It's A Love Thi
08.10 Kempton 4 59.4 1609 4.187 41,0 Jack Callan Atmosphere, Frostmagic, Moonjid

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,75

62.10

Rising Force
5j. ch W (Mehmas - La Seine)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: Robert Eddery

Harry Vigors

28.01 Kempton 2 63.0 1609 3.140 4,5 S D Bowen Mbappe, Berning Hot
21.01 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 2.980 2,2 Henry Callan Summer Evening, Semser
14.01 Kempton 3 69.9 1408 2.980 1,9 Henry Callan Vizzavona Lady, Knightmare
02.01 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1609 3.664 7,5 Dylan Hogan Nebula Stars, Arthur Rose, Al Waqidi
18.12 Southwell 5 54.4 1621 3.716 9,0 S D Bowen Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road

3
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

60.80

Masqool
8j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Eshaadeh)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Matthew Slater

04.02 Kempton 4 61.2 1609 3.140 11,0 Zoe Lewis Port Noir, Age Of Time, Galaxy Wonder
27.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 3.140 11,0 D C Costello Nacho Nacho Nacho, Toussarok, Flowstate
13.12 Wolverhampton 5 61.7 1906 3.140 7,5 D C Costello Oman, Naughty Niall, Hawaiian King
02.12 Lingfield 5 62.6 2012 3.140 13,0 S D Bowen Salaria, Bintazzo, Muy Muy Loco
03.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.716 26,0 Gina Mangan True Colors, Al Rufaa

4
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

60.80

Daddy Chill
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Alshifaa)

Trainer: P R Chamings
Besitzer: A M Balding

Charlie Tucker

15.01 Chelmsford City 5 64.4 1609 4.449 41,0 Charlie Tucker Gennadius, Dor's Dazzler, Variety Act
14.03 Southwell 4 56.2 1621 3.942 3,5 Rob Hornby Live Aid, My Kind Of Way, I'll Give It A Go
27.02 Chelmsford City 3 57.2 1609 4.187 12,0 Baz Lewis Port Light, Crack On Boys

5
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.80

Crafter
8j. b W (Muhaarar - Boston Rocker)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Laurence Bellman

Ryan Kavanagh

22.12 Lingfield 7 61.2 2012 3.140 17,0 Edward Greatrex Tommy's Promise, Bintazzo, Mullwarchar
06.10 Wolverhampton 11 67.6 1906 3.775 13,0 Hope Regan Serious Look, Alazwar, Le Pelerin
22.05 Chelmsford City 5 69.4 2012 4.470 11,0 Tilly Evans Saligo Bay, Alazwar, Ciotog
23.04 Lingfield 2 69.9 2012 3.775 9,0 Tilly Evans Beauld As Brass, Chico Dulce
24.03 Lingfield 10 59.0 2012 3.716 4,2 J Mitchell Obsidian Knight, Risen Again, Newfangled

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

60.30

Beta Reader
4j. b W (Study Of Man - Beta)

Trainer: L J Mongan
Besitzer: P J Sheen

Tyrese Cameron

24.01 Lingfield 3 60.3 2012 3.768 41,0 Tyrese Cameron Harlington, Rogue Identity
08.12 Lingfield 7 59.4 2012 3.140 13,0 L Morris Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre
25.10 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1906 3.140 4,0 J Fanning The Dark Baron, Little She
02.10 Chelmsford City 2 58.5 2012 3.664 8,5 J Fanning Meet Me In Meraki, Fillyfudge
26.08 Lingfield 3 60.8 1610 4.083 15,0 Callum Shepherd Pretty Spirited, Amber Honey

7
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

57.60

Tatmeen
5j. ch W (More Than Ready - Noblesse Oblige

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Richard L Page & Mr Luke Da

Jack Dace

24.01 Lingfield 9 59.0 2012 3.768 15,0 Jude Fernandes Harlington, Rogue Identity, Beta Reader
17.12 Kempton 11 58.5 2413 4.187 9,0 Jack Dace Westcombe, Fiddlers Green, Bownder
02.12 Lingfield 5 59.9 2012 3.140 4,0 Jack Dace Bownder, Photon, Tommy's Promise
01.07 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 2676 4.711 12,0 Jack Dace Deep Water Bay, Belgravian, Typhoon Danc
03.06 Lingfield 4 57.2 2414 3.978 2,5 Jack Dace Meleri, Solanna, Mr Nugget

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:58

2011 m
11.805 

Flach

Midnite Ain't Your Grandad's Bookie Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 11.805  (6.480 3.042 1.522 761)

1
2011

Box: 5
ML: 1,8

62.10

Spanish Voice
4j. b H (Lope De Vega - Criteria)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Saeed Suhail

Callum Hutchinson

16.04 Newmarket 1 59.0 2012 11.339 4,5 David Probert Push The Limit, Chess Dad
04.12 Kempton 3 59.0 1609 3.672 3,2 Oisin Murphy First Principle, Spectacular View

2
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

59.00

Abando
4j. b H (Adlerflug - Amalie)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Mohamed Rashid Hamdan Al 

Hollie Doyle

19.01 Kempton 5 59.0 2212 6.480 12,0 Saffie Osborne Caliban, Summer Appeal, Siouxfonic
09.10 Chelmsford City 4 60.3 2012 4.187 11,0 N Callan Valedictory, El Rehaiby, Saahir
27.09 Southwell 5 60.3 2427 3.888 2,5 N Callan Classical Allusion, Aajej, Shumus
24.07 Compiegne 8 58.1 2000 20.785 10,0 M Barzalona Uthred, Jenilat Bright, Dioptase
06.07 Hamburg 12 58.1 2400 307.326 B Ganbat Hochkonig, Convergent, Lazio

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

56.70

Bintkend
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Sizzling)

Trainer: R Varian
Besitzer: Salhia Stud Limited

J Mitchell

08.08 Haydock 4 58.1 2050 6.750 8,5 Callum Rodriguez Respond, Mukhtalif, Census
19.07 Haydock 4 58.1 1602 5.400 11,0 Aidan Keeley Forty Years On, Vronti, Merapi

4
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

56.70

Masked Mistress
5j. b S (Masked Marvel - Mamz'elle As)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: R L Field

Dylan Hogan

18.01 Fakenham 4 70.3 4024 5.446 13,0 Tom Cannon King Jon Oliver, Clay Pigeons, Oneinthewell
15.12 Plumpton 3 68.5 4129 4.955 9,5 S Bowen The Boss Bear, Manigod
15.11 Cheltenham 10 70.8 3298 14.860 23,0 H Cobden Celestial Tune, Shotgun Shirley, Divine Diva
21.09 Plumpton 1 69.9 3574 2.722 1,6 H Cobden Arms Park, Our Super Six
25.07 Uttoxeter 1 68.9 3171 3.921 8,0 H Cobden Little Lady Rock, Grizzled Squirrel

5
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

56.70

Nuptown Girl
4j. b S (Mohaather - Blue Geranium)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Nuptown Mischief

Ryan Kavanagh

04.02 Kempton 6 64.4 1609 5.400 11,0 Ryan Kavanagh Glistening, Naana's Crystal, Too Hot To Tan
23.01 Southwell 2 64.4 1621 6.480 13,0 Edward Greatrex Lady Dora Mae, Silky Lass
08.09 Lingfield 5 56.2 2414 3.978 34,0 Cieren Fallon Aiming High, Meleri, Bomba Del Mundo
11.08 Kempton 5 57.6 2212 4.187 51,0 Rob Hornby Miss Wong, Solar Pass, Tempted
16.06 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1739 3.888 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Model Yuko, Summer Heat, Ferrari Gold

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:33

1011 m
6.984 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.984  (3.716 1.744 871 436 217)

1
1011

Box: 6
ML: 9,0

61.20

Guernsey Angel
3j. br S (Harry Angel - Aubrietia)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Trevor Gallienne

Pat Cosgrave

23.01 Southwell 6 57.2 1000 4.972 11,0 P Cosgrave Ambishio, Baker Blue, Fortification
12.12 Southwell 1 59.4 1000 3.716 6,5 P Cosgrave Mad Unicorn, Canyouhearthedrums
25.11 Lingfield 3 61.2 1011 3.716 2,7 P Cosgrave Beach Partee, Solar Invincible
06.09 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.245 2,3 P Cosgrave Mwaki, Pull The Rug
23.08 Newmarket 10 54.4 1207 61.678 67,0 Josephine Gordon Sioux Perfect, Court Alert, Kesta

2
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.80

This Guy
3j. b W (Blue Point - Baheeja)

Trainer: D J Murphy
Besitzer: Paul M O'loughlin

O McSweeney

28.01 Dundalk 3 59.9 1006 5.950 3,0 James Ryan Pass Me If You Can, Dusty Rock
13.01 Dundalk 2 59.4 1207 8.430 1,4 Patrick McGettigan Two And Two, Passage Of Power
19.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 1207 7.438 2,2 Declan McDonogh Midnight Dusk, Full Moon Tonight
10.12 Dundalk 2 63.5 1207 5.702 7,0 Patrick McGettigan Kc Bear, Coincidental Glory
21.11 Dundalk 3 61.2 1006 6.446 4,3 S Foley Final Melody, Ninth Crusade

3
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

60.80

Loleeta
3j. bl S (Tasleet - Lolamotion)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: No Fun Winning Alone Club

Grace McEntee

30.08 Lingfield 1 57.2 1011 3.672 10,0 Olivia Haines Carefree Dream, Rose Of Spain
12.08 Lingfield 2 56.2 1011 8.100 6,0 Marco Ghiani Arlo's Girl, Baileys Ontherocks
16.07 Bath 4 58.1 1152 3.672 4,5 Marco Ghiani Dark Alley, Zipwire, Tafah
16.06 Windsor 4 58.1 1025 3.672 34,0 Marco Ghiani Our Cody, Dark Alley, Kunaa

4
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

60.30

U S S Charleston
3j. b H (U S Navy Flag - Charleston Belle)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: Lds Bloodstock Ltd

Kaiya Fraser

22.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1025 3.716 4,0 Lewis Edmunds Mister Moet, Canyouhearthedrums
29.10 Nottingham 9 60.3 1013 4.711 12,0 Darragh Keenan Woolisle, Dragon Spin, Perineighs
06.10 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1025 3.978 10,0 Lewis Edmunds Mwaki, Moretons, Moira Express
03.09 Bath 7 60.3 1152 3.672 6,5 George Wood Runamara, Son Of Sarabi, From The Hip
13.08 Beverley 6 59.4 1006 4.050 3,2 Connor Beasley Arduis Invicta, Mossvale Diva, Dream More

5
Box: 1
ML: 6,5

60.30

Henrythenate
3j. b W (Mayson - Mayfair Pompette)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: TJE Racing

Jack Dace

24.01 Lingfield 1 59.4 1011 4.397 6,0 Jack Dace Beach Partee, Filly Foden
29.10 Nottingham 6 59.4 1013 4.711 10,0 Mikkel Mortensen Woolisle, Dragon Spin, Perineighs
06.10 Wolverhampton 5 59.4 1025 3.978 7,0 Mikkel Mortensen Mwaki, Moretons, Moira Express
20.09 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.245 2,6 Mikkel Mortensen Excelerate, No Claims Bonus
30.08 Chelmsford City 5 55.8 1006 4.711 6,0 P Cosgrave Artista, Campenaerts, Startled

6
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

59.00

Flash Rascal
3j. b W (Havana Grey - Delirium)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Jimbo & Simmo

Non Runner

03.02 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1025 3.716 3,2 P Mulrennan Love Alive, Grey Horizon
06.01 Southwell 3 61.2 1222 3.716 11,0 P Mulrennan Dartrey, Space Bear
18.12 Chelmsford City 3 61.2 1408 4.711 4,5 Harry Davies Illy's Roo, Marseillan
01.12 Kempton 3 61.2 1207 4.187 3,1 Marco Ghiani American Flight, Wisetanck
06.11 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 Marco Ghiani Corniche Girl, Barry The Worm

7
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Wisetanck
3j. b H (Kodi Bear - Chisana)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: Lee Yuk Lun Alan

Donagh Murphy

18.12 Southwell 3 54.0 1222 4.972 6,5 Mark Winn Ten Carat Harry, Victor Cee
01.12 Kempton 2 59.9 1207 4.187 11,0 Darragh Keenan American Flight, Flash Rascal
16.10 Southwell 5 60.3 1222 3.672 15,0 K Shoemark Rogue Citation, Bushwacker, Chhota Saab
04.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1225 3.672 67,0 Tommie Jakes Coconut Cove, Manly Fireball, Return Of Th
18.09 Kempton 11 59.0 1408 5.940 151,0 Darragh Keenan Wedonttelllies, Slight Of Foot, Lord Britain

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

57.60

Far Too Fizzy
3j. b H (Far Above - Fizzy Feet)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

C J Whiteley

21.01 Lingfield 1 59.9 1208 3.140 2,8 Rossa Ryan Mister Moet, Warrior Queen
12.01 Wolverhampton 3 57.6 1225 3.140 9,5 Rowan Scott Grey Horizon, Espona Bay
30.12 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1225 3.140 9,0 Hollie Doyle Must Be Ten, Blindfold Games
18.12 Chelmsford City 8 54.9 1408 4.711 13,0 Jack Doughty Illy's Roo, Marseillan, Flash Rascal
11.12 Chelmsford City 2 59.4 1207 3.664 1,9 Rossa Ryan Saeculamation, Magnificent Mel

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:08

1011 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1011

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Captain Kinsella
4j. ch W (Rajasinghe - Cocabana)

Trainer: J Gallagher
Besitzer: Andrew P Bell

Paddy Bradley

29.01 Lingfield 8 57.6 1011 3.140 9,0 L Morris Thecoffeepoddotco, Hello Luna, Honour Yo
21.01 Lingfield 5 59.9 1011 3.140 4,3 Daniel Muscutt Manhattan Chute, Desdemona, Son Of Asta
30.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1025 3.140 13,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Amerjeet, He's An Angel
22.12 Lingfield 6 59.4 1011 3.140 5,0 Darragh Keenan Sam's Xpress, Rajeteriat, Level Up
12.12 Southwell 9 58.5 1000 3.716 6,0 Rossa Ryan Ay Gee Ell, Speed Of Maajid, The Fixer

2
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

59.90

Flicka's Girl
4j. ch S (Sergei Prokofiev - Queenoftheclyde)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Ryan Kavanagh

02.02 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1025 3.140 7,5 Paddy Bradley My Genghis, Kento, Some Nightmare
15.01 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1006 3.664 4,0 S M Levey Under Curfew, Bishop's Glory
08.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1207 3.664 34,0 Paddy Bradley Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic
22.12 Lingfield 10 59.9 1208 3.140 51,0 James Glennon Watermelon Sugar, World Of Darcy, Nordic 
03.12 Lingfield 8 58.5 1208 3.140 81,0 Paddy Bradley Twilight Madness, Happier, Nordic Glory

3
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

57.60

The Defiant
10j. b W (Morpheus - Killer Class)

Trainer: L A Dace
Besitzer: Linda Chester

Jack Dace

27.01 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1025 3.140 6,5 Jack Dace Midnight Call, Sultan Of Oj
21.01 Lingfield 7 55.8 1011 3.140 7,5 Jack Dace Manhattan Chute, Desdemona, Son Of Asta
07.01 Lingfield 2 55.8 1011 3.140 5,0 Jack Dace Gogo Yubari, Rajeteriat
19.08 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1025 3.245 7,5 Jack Dace Sanbona, Sam's Hope, Kento
08.08 Brighton 8 60.3 1061 4.187 13,0 Jack Dace Alshimali, Libra Tiger, Dreambird Dolly

4
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

57.60

Kento
5j. gr W (Kuroshio - Jillolini)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Lpog22 & Partner

William Carson

02.02 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1025 3.140 13,0 Jack Doughty My Genghis, Some Nightmare
03.11 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1025 3.140 9,5 Jack Doughty Gustav Graves, Sam's Xpress, Street Life
18.09 Kempton 7 58.5 1609 3.140 12,0 Jack Doughty English Lady, Aim For The Bull, My Boy Har
30.08 Lingfield 8 61.2 1409 3.245 21,0 William Carson Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
19.08 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1025 3.245 4,5 Rossa Ryan Sanbona, Sam's Hope

5
Box: 4
ML: 2,25

57.20

An Laochmor
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Kadesh)

Trainer: D J Murphy
Besitzer: A P  Challoner

O McSweeney

23.01 Dundalk 2 57.6 1006 4.959 2,0 Declan McDonogh Subiaco, Tommy McJohn
13.01 Dundalk 4 57.6 1207 4.959 5,0 Patrick McGettigan Winemaker, Mount Ruapehu, Sovereign Ba
24.08 Naas 9 59.0 1006 4.959 10,0 Leigh Roche Pinmoney, Lismacbryan, Rift Valley
08.08 Tipperary 7 54.0 1006 5.702 7,0 Leigh Roche Ballysax Lil' Mick, Realtin Fantasy, Emerald 
04.08 Naas 6 59.4 1193 4.959 7,0 Nicola Burns Annie Lavinia, Von Krolock, Dinamine

6
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

57.20

Daley T
6j. ch W (Dragon Pulse - Elizabeth Swann)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Charles Bishop

19.01 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1025 3.140 8,0 Marco Ghiani Master Dandy, Colors Of Freedom, Second 
08.01 Chelmsford City 2 57.2 1207 3.664 51,0 Cieren Fallon Sir Rodneyredblood, Analytical Engine
13.12 Wolverhampton 8 54.9 1025 3.140 67,0 Jack Doughty Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare
02.08 Bath 6 61.2 1152 2.983 9,5 William Carson Time Patrol, Vaunted, We're Reunited
17.07 Bath 6 58.5 1152 4.187 34,0 Jack Doughty Media Guest, Foreseeable Future, Malham 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:43

2011 m
5.902 

Flach

Midnite: Built For 2026 Not 2006 Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
2011

Box: 7
ML: 3,0

61.20

Al Shabab
5j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Pink Paint)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Nick Shutts & Partner

Laura Coughlan

07.02 Lingfield 2 59.0 2012 4.711 4,0 Saffie Osborne Danehill Star, Summer Evening
19.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 3.140 4,5 S M Levey Al Baahy, Relevant Range
11.01 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 2012 6.281 10,0 J F Egan Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
04.12 Chelmsford City 12 60.3 2012 3.664 9,0 N Callan Tommy's Promise, Dingwall, Beachborough 
27.10 Lingfield 7 59.9 2012 3.140 4,5 Rossa Ryan Sir Laurence Graff, Latin, Thundering Breez

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

61.20

Come To Pass
7j. ch W (Mastercraftsman - Chittenden)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

William Carson

31.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 3.454 7,5 Jason Watson Al Baahy, Monks Mead, Hijo De La Luna
11.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 2012 6.281 23,0 Gina Mangan Marinakis, Prince Hector, Spaceage Love S
06.01 Southwell 10 61.2 2234 3.140 17,0 Jason Watson Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna, Jack A
17.12 Lingfield 4 56.2 2414 3.140 13,0 Lillie Dingle Upepo, Queen Sansa, Voix De Bocelli
18.06 Stratford 6 73.0 3283 4.040 8,0 Lily Pinchin Come On Nia, Sanitiser, Ned Cash

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

61.20

Dubai Harbour
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Asanta Sana)

Trainer: P Phelan
Besitzer: P Wheatley

Paddy Bradley

31.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 2012 3.454 3,5 Paddy Bradley Kaaress, Newfire, Marion's Boy
14.01 Lingfield 3 59.4 2012 4.711 4,0 Paddy Bradley Haveagobeau, Pride Of Nepal
03.01 Lingfield 5 58.1 2414 3.768 6,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Mio Amico, Jack Langley, Mr Nugget
15.12 Lingfield 2 59.9 2012 3.140 4,3 Paddy Bradley Three On Thursday, Sunset In Paris
25.11 Lingfield 7 59.9 1610 3.140 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Arthur Rose, Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross

4
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

61.20

Estimaid
4j. b S (Estidhkaar - Melaaya)

Trainer: K Jewell
Besitzer: H J Jarvis & Mrs P Jarvis

Charles Bishop

21.01 Lingfield 10 60.8 2012 4.711 41,0 R Havlin Myna, Haveagobeau, Sun Festival
12.08 Lingfield 10 57.2 2012 3.454 15,0 R Havlin Galactic Glow, Letsbeatsepsis, Clipsham No
08.07 Lingfield 3 60.3 1811 3.454 34,0 R Havlin Penn Avenue, Good Shot
30.06 Windsor 6 57.2 1638 3.768 101,0 R Havlin Galileo's Compass, Rival, Dandy Khan
05.06 Lingfield 10 58.1 1208 5.508 251,0 L Morris Shavkat, Dannick, Keybaar

5
Box: 5
ML: 12,0

61.20

Everest
7j. b S (Kayf Tara - Sudden Wish)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Alan Jamieson Site Services 

T P Queally

21.01 Kempton 12 62.1 1408 5.400 201,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Breathe Easy, Leonetto, The Stone Power
02.12 Lingfield 5 58.1 2012 3.942 81,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Banyan, Ted Le Saux, Belle Of Kt
26.11 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 2012 4.187 126,0 Paddy Bradley Time Loop, Good Old Days, Aethelthryth
11.11 Lingfield U 71.2 3219 3.248 8,0 Caoilin Quinn Princess Keri, Inion Tiogair, Sea Thrift
23.10 Fontwell 4 72.6 3849 3.248 3,5 Caoilin Quinn Hello Cello, Clear Storm, Ask Her Out

6
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

61.20

Haveagobeau
7j. b W (Brazen Beau - Jethou Island)

Trainer: J R Boyle
Besitzer: G Stevens

Jack Dace

31.01 Lingfield 6 61.7 2012 3.454 3,5 Jack Dace Kaaress, Newfire, Marion's Boy
21.01 Lingfield 2 63.0 2012 4.711 4,0 Jack Dace Myna, Sun Festival
14.01 Lingfield 1 57.2 2012 4.711 26,0 Jack Dace Pride Of Nepal, Dubai Harbour
15.12 Lingfield 4 57.2 2012 3.140 19,0 Jack Dace Three On Thursday, Dubai Harbour, Sunset 
08.12 Lingfield 6 54.4 2012 3.140 21,0 Jack Dace Tortured Soul, Ghaiyyath Park, Enough Alre

7
Box: 2
ML: 12,0

61.20

Jack Andrea
4j. b W (Time Test - Dutch Lady)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: J Rayment, J Stephenson & 

S D Bowen

30.01 Southwell 6 55.8 2234 3.140 29,0 S D Bowen Velvet Red, Rogue Identity, Beachborough 
06.01 Southwell 3 60.3 2234 3.140 17,0 S D Bowen Highfield Comrade, Hijo De La Luna
26.08 Lingfield 5 57.6 1610 4.083 21,0 Harry Davies Pretty Spirited, Amber Honey, Beta Reader
14.08 Chelmsford City 4 59.0 2012 3.664 12,0 Harry Davies Night Tara, Sansanetti, Backer Bilk
31.07 Nottingham 3 64.4 2057 3.974 6,0 Henry Callan Saliko, Bondi Man

8
Box: 4
ML: 4,33

61.20

Nicely Curved
6j. b S (Maclean's Music - Tiz Ladys Legs)

Trainer: Hayley Burton
Besitzer: Stepaside Farm, Llc

Non Runner

10.02 Lingfield 2 61.2 1610 3.140 8,0 Tyler Heard Angelica K, Spirit Charmer
16.08 Del Mar 9 54.0 1106 14.400 23,0 Abel Lezcano Last Call Paul, Seattle Surf, Nobel Gary
24.08 Del Mar 7 56.2 1308 12.756 5,2 Edwin Maldonado Looks Lucky, I'm Still In It, High Flying Graci
05.07 Los Alamitos Rac 3 57.2 1609 8.504 2,8 Edwin Maldonado Amelia Bleu, High Flying Gracie
15.06 Santa Anita 7 57.2 1609 4.882 31,0 Edwin Maldonado Ms Mcwhinney, Certitude, Ang N Ash

9
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

61.20

Summer Evening
4j. b S (Belardo - Mary Beeton)

Trainer: D Flood
Besitzer: J Tucker

Hollie Doyle

07.02 Lingfield 3 58.5 2012 4.711 13,0 Jessica O'Gorman Danehill Star, Al Shabab
21.01 Lingfield 2 65.8 1610 2.980 101,0 Louise Chance Rising Force, Semser
17.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1621 4.711 51,0 Matthew Slater Relevant Range, Secret Road, Spirit Of Bow
04.01 Southwell 6 59.9 1222 5.234 81,0 Matthew Slater Magna, Secret Road, Forever Noah
03.01 Southwell 10 59.9 1421 4.711 67,0 Kaiya Fraser Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola

10
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Thundering Breeze
5j. gr S (Dark Angel - Tamarisk)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Jude Fernandes

21.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 2012 4.711 3,5 Finley Marsh Myna, Haveagobeau, Sun Festival
04.01 Southwell 2 57.6 2234 5.234 4,5 Ashley Lewis Duchess, Karismatique
03.12 Lingfield 5 58.5 2615 3.140 5,5 Jason Watson Jack Langley, Knight Of Magic, Taranjerine
27.10 Lingfield 3 58.5 2012 3.140 21,0 Ashley Lewis Sir Laurence Graff, Latin
16.10 Brighton 7 56.2 2000 3.454 6,0 Finley Marsh Mc'ted, Birthday Angel, Mrembo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:15

1610 m
9.345 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.345  (4.972 2.333 1.166 583 291)

1
1610

Box: 2
ML: 15,0

61.70

Mr Baloo
5j. b H (Kodi Bear - Manaahil)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Sdm Partnership & Partner

Joe Leavy

21.01 Kempton 6 63.0 2212 6.185 13,0 Alec Voikhansky Umbria, Londoner, Son Of Man
22.12 Lingfield 6 63.0 2012 4.972 12,0 S M Levey Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 64.4 1739 4.972 7,5 Alec Voikhansky Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
08.11 Wolverhampton 9 63.0 1739 7.956 6,5 Alec Voikhansky City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
26.09 Newmarket 9 64.0 1811 15.462 34,0 Finley Marsh Man Of La Mancha, Shamrock Bay, Classic 

2
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

61.20

Miletus
5j. b W (Magna Grecia - Prima Luce)

Trainer: J Keane
Besitzer: Haven't A Pot & Galloping To

J Mitchell

25.10 Newbury 10 59.9 2012 12.150 29,0 Rob Hornby Atherstone Warrior, Northwest Passage, Tig
08.10 Nottingham 2 60.3 1678 6.019 6,0 James Doyle Seren Star, Love Beach
16.09 Yarmouth 5 65.3 2033 5.653 9,0 Billy Loughnane Clermont Ferrand, Akrramm, Nepal
02.08 Goodwood 8 58.1 1821 25.770 41,0 Hollie Doyle Gladius, Whip Cracker, Linwood
03.07 Kempton 4 62.1 1609 6.281 34,0 R Havlin Sky Safari, Believe The Storm, Cephalus

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

61.20

Hitched
6j. b W (Cotai Glory - Newlywed)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: The Future

Charles Bishop

30.01 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1739 4.972 8,0 L Morris Farasi Lane, Special Ghaiyyath
23.01 Southwell 5 59.9 1421 4.972 7,5 L Morris Eligible, Feel The Need, Sensorium
16.01 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 1739 4.972 10,0 L Morris Paladin, Epictetus
31.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1610 4.972 4,0 L Morris Invited, Way To Dubai
22.12 Lingfield 7 59.0 2012 4.972 4,5 Callum Shepherd Port Of London, Shrimp Shady, Knockbrex

4
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

61.20

Tribal Wisdom
7j. ch W (Frankel - Zindaya)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Patrick Kelly

Ryan Kavanagh

30.01 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1739 4.972 13,0 Cam Hardie Hitched, Farasi Lane, Special Ghaiyyath
22.01 Newcastle 4 57.2 1614 7.956 4,5 H Crouch Dingle, Nikovo, Bajan Bandit
03.01 Southwell 3 59.4 1621 5.653 6,5 Edward Greatrex Talis Evolvere, Golden Pharaoh
26.12 Wolverhampton 3 56.2 1441 7.956 4,5 Billy Loughnane Legal Reform, Stratusnine
20.12 Newcastle 4 60.8 1614 4.972 6,5 P Mulrennan Midnight Lion, Flying Fletcher, Callianassa

5
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

60.30

Borgi
7j. b W (Anjaal - One Time)

Trainer: S Woods
Besitzer: S P C Woods

Kieran O'Neill

30.01 Wolverhampton 7 60.3 1739 4.972 5,5 Cieren Fallon Hitched, Farasi Lane, Special Ghaiyyath
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 1739 4.972 6,0 R Havlin Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
21.11 Southwell 4 61.7 1621 4.972 7,5 R Havlin Billyb, Golden Pharaoh, Almekarem
29.10 Kempton 4 62.6 1609 6.281 7,5 Jack Callan Silca Bay, Cogitate, Uniting
22.10 Kempton 3 58.1 1609 8.246 41,0 Ray Dawson Local Hero, Blue Rc

6
Box: 8
ML: 3,75

59.90

Lexington Jet
4j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Ejadah)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing CXVI

C J Whiteley

29.01 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 1609 4.449 6,0 C J Whiteley Straight A, H Key Lails
15.01 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1609 3.926 7,0 Hollie Doyle My Awele, Union Island
19.12 Southwell 3 59.0 1621 3.716 11,0 L Morris Towerlands, Priapos
10.12 Kempton 6 57.6 1408 4.187 15,0 Rossa Ryan Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
27.11 Chelmsford City 3 59.0 1408 4.711 13,0 D Egan Stratocracy, Revolutionise

7
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

59.90

Dancing Terror
4j. b W (Territories - Palais Glide)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: Dancing Terror Syndicate

Jack Dace

16.02 Lingfield 2 60.8 1409 5.670 2,5 S M Levey Winnebago, Express Train
31.12 Lingfield 1 59.4 1409 3.402 6,5 S M Levey This Farh, Kazakh

8
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

59.40

Farasi Lane
8j. b W (Belardo - No Such Zone)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Urloxhey Racing

Charlie Bell

30.01 Wolverhampton 2 58.5 1739 4.972 8,0 Jason Watson Hitched, Special Ghaiyyath
27.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 1739 4.972 13,0 Charlie Bell Advancing, Flame Of Forest
06.12 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1739 4.972 17,0 Charlie Bell Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
21.11 Southwell 7 60.3 1621 4.972 34,0 Charlie Bell Bin Ajwad, Mr Mistoffelees, Bella Perla
24.07 Yarmouth 13 63.0 1612 18.039 21,0 Daniel Muscutt Jimmy Speaking, Lir Speciale, Atlantic Gam

9
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

59.40

Foreseen
5j. b W (Kingman - Discipline)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: D Donohoe

William Carson

12.01 Lingfield 1 60.8 1610 3.716 2,2 Marco Ghiani H Key Lails, Repertoire
07.01 Kempton 6 61.2 1609 4.187 3,5 Jack Doughty Port Road, Frostmagic, I Am Me
01.12 Kempton 1 60.8 1609 4.187 4,0 Jack Doughty Tonal, Didaar
30.10 Bath 1 60.8 1609 3.454 4,3 William Carson Gone Rogue, Rating
13.10 Kempton 3 59.9 1609 3.140 3,5 Cieren Fallon Double Time, Super Hit

10
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

58.50

Oj Lifestyle
6j. b W (Gleneagles - Vetlana)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Omar Jackson

Rhys Clutterbuck

25.11 Lingfield 3 62.6 2012 3.716 15,0 Toby Moore Lordsbridge Blu, Charlie's Choice
16.10 Brighton 1 62.6 1606 4.187 5,0 T P Queally Tenbob Tommy, Joycean Way
29.09 Brighton 6 62.1 1606 4.187 7,5 T P Queally Newfangled, Tenbob Tommy, Darvel
11.09 Epsom 3 59.9 1713 4.449 7,0 T P Queally Tronido, Magical Merlin
31.08 Brighton 3 60.3 1399 5.339 4,5 T P Queally Revolutionise, Shaw Park

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:50

1409 m
5.902 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1409

Box: 12
ML: 26,0

61.20

Almavillalobas
6j. ch S (Master Carpenter - Nation)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: C Seeney, S Holden, Mildean

Dylan Hogan

25.11 Lingfield 10 54.9 1011 3.140 51,0 Aidan Keeley Roman Spring, South Shore Island, Bluebell
11.09 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 1207 3.664 19,0 Elizabeth Gale Kodi Red, Sam's Hope, Wrath Of Hector
06.08 Chelmsford City 9 61.2 1207 4.004 51,0 Christian Howarth Doves Of Peace, War Zone, Fai Fai
03.06 Brighton 5 61.2 1061 2.983 101,0 Aidan Keeley Victors Dream, Bluebells Boy, Stryder
26.10 Wolverhampton 7 58.1 1025 4.104 151,0 Christian Howarth Bright, Rooska, Kaidu

2
Box: 11
ML: 3,5

61.20

American Rose
6j. b S (Washington Dc - Mortitia)

Trainer: H J Evans
Besitzer: J Evans

William Cox

22.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1421 4.711 4,5 William Cox Brother Dave, Autumn Angel
13.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1421 3.140 34,0 William Cox Pink Socks, Captain Pickles
03.11 Wolverhampton 8 58.5 1441 4.711 13,0 Gina Mangan Von Krolock, Bandello, Scenario
01.10 Kempton 6 57.2 1609 3.140 10,0 Joe Leavy Love Your Work, Triggered, English Lady
13.09 Bath 4 61.2 1609 3.454 13,0 Joe Leavy James Park Woods, Up The Anti, Fact Or F

3
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.20

Friday Again
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Low Cut Affair)

Trainer: S Dow
Besitzer: J C G Chua

J Mitchell

03.01 Lingfield 8 58.1 1409 3.768 13,0 S M Levey Naval Ensign, Toussarok, Sanditon
15.12 Lingfield 8 59.0 1610 3.140 41,0 N Callan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
24.09 Kempton 8 59.4 1207 3.140 41,0 L Morris Starproof, Wallop, South Shore Island
13.09 Lingfield 7 60.8 1409 4.711 19,0 Tyler Heard Summertime Blues, Cooramook, Takteek
04.09 Lingfield 4 58.5 1409 3.978 9,0 D Egan Sahana, Addarella, Little Keilee

4
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

61.20

Hold The Press
7j. b W (Profitable - Hairicin)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: Wendy Jenkins

Jude Fernandes

23.09 Lingfield 10 55.8 1409 3.245 26,0 Oliver Carmichael Ever Driven, Edergole's Gift, Francisco
30.08 Lingfield 11 61.2 1409 3.245 15,0 Paddy Bradley Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
12.08 Lingfield 4 58.5 1409 3.245 41,0 Oliver Carmichael Zaltalla, Buttercross Flyer, Semser
12.06 Yarmouth 7 59.4 1411 3.768 21,0 Jay Mackay Heer's Sadie, My Boy Jack, Specialist View
16.05 Newmarket 4 54.9 1408 5.154 101,0 Olivia Haines Cooperation, Stratocracy, Onemorenomore

5
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

61.20

Huntly Lodge
5j. b W (Coach House - Talqaa)

Trainer: A J Perrett
Besitzer: Sandra Windus

Jack Dace

29.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 1409 3.140 17,0 L Morris Royal Jet, Stacey Racey, Tilsworth Max
12.01 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 3.140 11,0 Hollie Doyle Celtic John, Taskheer, Royal Jet
05.11 Kempton 13 59.0 1609 3.140 12,0 Jason Watson Magdalayna, Amica, Prefer The Sister
16.10 Brighton 10 61.2 2000 3.454 34,0 Jason Watson Mc'ted, Birthday Angel, Mrembo
08.10 Kempton 12 62.1 2413 3.140 29,0 Jason Watson Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer

6
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

61.20

Lynwood Lad
6j. b W (Mayson - Faithful Promise)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: D Tierney

T P Queally

12.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1208 3.140 6,0 T P Queally Beauzon, Sarabi, Midnight Call
08.01 Chelmsford City 6 61.2 1207 3.664 23,0 Jude Fernandes Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic
13.09 Bath 10 59.4 1152 3.454 11,0 Jason Watson Diamondsinthesand, Under Curfew, Autumn
08.08 Brighton 9 60.3 1202 4.187 8,5 T P Queally Starsong, Fai Fai, Under Curfew
22.07 Lingfield 4 58.5 1207 3.454 26,0 T P Queally Mary Of Modena, Roman Spring, Rovinia

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.20

Mintana
6j. gr S (Havana Grey - Catmint)

Trainer: H J Evans
Besitzer: J Evans

Joe Leavy

23.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1225 4.711 13,0 William Cox Midnight Call, Piperstown
06.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1225 3.140 8,0 Gina Mangan Secret Road, Tommytwohoots, Sisters In Th
17.12 Kempton 6 59.4 1207 3.140 21,0 Gina Mangan Magna, Analytical Engine, Chasing Gold
25.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1225 3.140 17,0 Gina Mangan Woodhay Whisper, The Cola Kid
03.11 Wolverhampton 10 60.8 1441 4.711 17,0 Gina Mangan Reputation, Headshot, How's The Guvnor

8
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

61.20

Miraflores
4j. b S (Zoustar - Lucky Lucrecia)

Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger
Besitzer: Daphne Finch

Kieran O'Neill

19.01 Kempton 7 57.2 1207 3.140 101,0 K T O'Neill Dr Ali, Magna, Respectable Jack
10.01 Lingfield 8 61.2 1409 3.454 34,0 K T O'Neill Secret Road, Vitalline, Under Curfew
03.01 Lingfield 5 54.9 1409 3.768 34,0 Grace McEntee Naval Ensign, Toussarok, Sanditon
17.12 Lingfield 4 54.9 1409 3.140 151,0 K T O'Neill Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
02.12 Lingfield U 54.9 1409 3.140 201,0 Isobelle Chalmers Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi

9
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

61.20

Tilsworth Silver
5j. gr W (Outstrip - Pallas)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: M Ng

Jonny Peate

23.10 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 3219 3.664 67,0 Finley Marsh Home And Dry, Sapphire Sirocco, Jack Lan
07.10 Southwell 7 54.9 2234 3.245 151,0 Oliver Carmichael Little Miss India, Major Major, Mr Nugget
14.09 Bath 11 59.4 2046 3.454 151,0 Oliver Carmichael The Dark Baron, My Brother Mike, Bobby D
24.08 Yarmouth 5 54.9 2033 3.768 67,0 Oliver Carmichael Stipulation, Night Bear, Prince Hector
03.07 Yarmouth 10 57.2 1411 3.768 126,0 Oliver Carmichael Gorgeous Mr George, Joycean Way, Enpas

10
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

61.20

Under Curfew
10j. ch W (Stimulation - Thicket)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Sf Racing Club

William Carson

29.01 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1207 3.664 11,0 Gina Mangan Up The Monk, Tommytwohoots, Bishop's Gl
15.01 Chelmsford City 2 61.2 1006 3.664 6,0 Gina Mangan Flicka's Girl, Bishop's Glory
10.01 Lingfield 3 61.2 1409 3.454 23,0 Gina Mangan Secret Road, Vitalline
01.01 Newcastle 9 54.9 1006 4.187 21,0 Myla Coppins Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
15.12 Lingfield 7 55.3 1208 3.140 23,0 Molly Gunn All Too Beautiful, Alshimali, Profit Street

11
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

61.20

Woodrafff
5j. b W (Eqtidaar - Musical Dream)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Colin Dorman And Tommy Do

William Pyle

06.02 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 3.140 2,0 William Pyle Oldbury Lad, Legendsoftheland
24.01 Newcastle 6 59.4 1421 3.768 4,0 J P Sullivan Ana Emaraaty, Ardaddy, Esque Elegance
03.01 Southwell 3 59.4 1421 4.711 4,5 J P Sullivan Operation Gimcrack, Overlooked
16.12 Newcastle 6 55.3 1421 3.140 17,0 L Morris Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
17.10 Newcastle 5 59.9 1421 3.245 5,0 William Pyle Coramento, Ignac Lamar, Yaahobby

12
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

61.20

World Of Darcy
5j. b W (Soldier's Call - Alicia Darcy)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: Das Racing Limited

Donagh Murphy

10.02 Lingfield 8 57.2 1409 3.140 26,0 Darragh Keenan Profit Street, Global Warning, Tam Lin
29.01 Lingfield 5 58.5 1610 3.140 12,0 L Morris Poke The Bear, Volendam, Unknown Journ
22.01 Southwell 6 61.2 1421 4.711 17,0 Darragh Keenan Royal Jet, Laurens Dream, Captain Pickles
12.01 Lingfield 6 61.2 1208 3.140 8,5 Darragh Keenan Beauzon, Sarabi, Midnight Call
08.01 Chelmsford City 12 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 Donagh Murphy Dubai Magic, Poetic Jack, Little Miss Magic

Ergebnis: Quoten:


